Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly
disapprove of their performance?

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 541 12 228 401 372 38 184 361 418 83 306 318 294
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
371 170 196 4 119 124 127 48 90 127 105 55 108 101 106
Top 2 Box (Net) 37% 35% 39% 35% 42% 36% 34% 33% 32% 38% 43% 48% 36% 36% 34%
*% * H *
63 31 32 - 29 18 17 25 8 13 16 15 21 13 14
Strongly approve 6% 6% 6% - 10% 5% 4% 17% 3% 4% 7% 13% 7% 5% 4%
** F HI* H MN*
307 139 164 4 90 107 111 23 82 114 89 41 87 88 93
Somewhat approve 31% 29% 32% 35% 32% 31% 30% 16% 30% 34% 37% 36% 29% 31% 30%
*% * G G *
630 313 309 8 163 222 246 98 187 208 138 59 192 177 202
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 63% 65% 61% 65% 58% 64% 66% 67% 68% 62% 57% 52% 64% 64% 66%
*% * J *
256 115 134 7 71 104 81 41 68 79 68 33 78 75 70
Somewhat disapprove 26% 24% 27% 55% 25% 30% 22% 28% 25% 23% 28% 29% 26% 27% 23%
*% F * *
375 199 175 1 92 117 165 57 118 130 70 26 114 102 133
Strongly disapprove 37% 41% 35% 10% 33% 34% 44% 39% 43% 39% 29% 23% 38% 37% 43%
*x DE * J J * K K
1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following major party leaders? - The Conservative Party leader Pierre Poilievre

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 541 12 228 401 372 38 184 361 418 83 306 318 294
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
502 263 235 4 162 168 172 77 133 172 120 59 165 140 138
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 54% 46% 35% 58% 49% 46% 53% 48% 51% 49% 51% 55% 50% 45%
B * %k F * * N
216 129 86 1 62 63 91 29 59 77 51 22 58 63 73
Strongly approve 22% 27% 17% 10% 22% 18% 24% 20% 21% 23% 21% 19% 19% 23% 24%
B * %k * *
286 134 149 3 101 105 80 48 75 95 68 37 107 77 65
Somewhat approve 29% 28% 29% 25% 36% 30% 22% 33% 27% 28% 28% 32% 36% 28% 21%
* %k F F * * N
499 220 271 8 119 178 202 69 143 163 124 56 135 138 170
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 50% 46% 54% 65% 42% 51% 54% 47% 52% 49% 51% 49% 45% 50% 55%
A * %k D * * L
192 84 107 1 48 76 68 31 70 46 44 30 49 60 53
Somewhat disapprove 19% 17% 21% 10% 17% 22% 18% 22% 25% 14% 18% 27% 16% 22% 17%
* %k * | *
307 136 164 7 71 102 134 38 73 117 79 25 86 78 118
Strongly disapprove 31% 28% 32% 55% 25% 29% 36% 26% 26% 35% 33% 22% 29% 28% 38%
*k D * H * KLM
1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following major party leaders? - The New Democratic Party (NDP) leader Jagmeet Singh

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 541 12 228 401 372 38 184 361 418 83 306 318 294
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
474 199 267 8 136 182 156 64 118 172 120 66 135 142 132
Top 2 Box (Net) 47% 41% 53% 63% 49% 53% 42% 44% 43% 51% 49% 57% 45% 51% 43%
A * %k F * *
112 53 56 3 41 44 28 13 23 43 33 21 39 31 21
Strongly approve 11% 11% 11% 25% 14% 13% 7% 9% 8% 13% 14% 18% 13% 11% 7%
** F F * N* N
362 146 211 5 96 138 128 51 95 129 87 45 96 111 111
Somewhat approve 36% 30% 42% 38% 34% 40% 34% 35% 34% 38% 36% 39% 32% 40% 36%
A * %k * *
527 284 238 4 145 164 218 83 158 163 123 49 165 137 177
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 53% 59% 47% 37% 51% 47% 58% 56% 57% 49% 51% 43% 55% 49% 57%
B * %k E * *
263 125 138 * 67 89 108 48 82 73 61 29 80 67 88
Somewhat disapprove 26% 26% 27% 4% 24% 26% 29% 33% 30% 22% 25% 25% 27% 24% 28%
* %k * *
264 160 100 4 78 76 110 34 77 91 62 20 85 70 89
Strongly disapprove 26% 33% 20% 34% 28% 22% 29% 23% 28% 27% 26% 17% 28% 25% 29%
B * ¥ E * *
1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following major party leaders? - The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) leader Yves-Francois Blanchet

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 541 12 228 401 372 38 184 361 418 83 306 318 294
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
115 42 73 - 40 44 31 18 30 47 20 17 34 41 23
Top 2 Box (Net) 11% 9% 14% - 14% 13% 8% 12% 11% 14% 8% 15% 11% 15% 7%
A * %k * J * N
34 12 22 - 13 12 9 4 12 12 6 4 13 9 8
Strongly approve 3% 2% 4% - 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
* %k * *
81 30 50 - 27 32 22 14 18 36 13 13 21 32 15
Somewhat approve 8% 6% 10% - 9% 9% 6% 9% 7% 11% 5% 12% 7% 11% 5%
* %k * J * N
124 62 60 2 33 43 48 36 36 34 18 24 25 34 42
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 13% 12% 17% 12% 12% 13% 24% 13% 10% 8% 21% 8% 12% 14%
* %k ”* J L*
63 36 26 1 10 23 30 18 22 16 7 7 12 17 28
Somewhat disapprove 6% 8% 5% 10% 4% 7% 8% 12% 8% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 9%
* %k J* J * L
61 26 34 1 23 20 18 18 14 18 11 17 13 17 14
Strongly disapprove 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 12% 5% 5% 5% 15% 4% 6% 5%
* ¥ * LMN*
762 379 373 10 208 260 294 92 210 254 205 73 241 204 244
No Answer 76% 78% 74% 83% 74% 75% 79% 63% 76% 76% 84% 64% 80% 73% 79%
** * GHI * K K
1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the
country Which of these statements is closest to your point of view?

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 541 12 228 401 372 38 184 361 418 83 306 318 294
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
247 120 123 4 62 80 104 16 66 91 75 24 73 60 90
Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves re-
election 25% 25% 24% 31% 22% 23% 28% 11% 24% 27% 31% 21% 24% 22% 29%
* %k * G G *
754 364 382 8 219 266 269 130 211 245 168 91 227 218 219
Time for another federal party to take over 75% 75% 76% 69% 78% 77% 72% 89% 76% 73% 69% 79% 76% 78% 71%
* %k ”* *
1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 541 12 228 401 372 38 184 361 418 83 306 318 294
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
251 125 125 1 55 80 115 22 70 85 74 20 72 58 101

Justin Trudeau 25% 26% 25% 7% 20% 23% 31% 15% 25% 25% 30% 17% 24% 21% 33%
** DE * G * KM

439 246 190 3 116 147 177 55 123 160 101 36 126 132 145

Pierre Poilievre 44% 51% 38% 24% 41% 42% 47% 38% 45% 48% 41% 32% 42% 47% 47%

B * %k * * K K

231 83 140 8 81 90 60 37 66 72 55 39 81 64 47

Jagmeet Singh 23% 17% 28% 70% 29% 26% 16% 26% 24% 21% 23% 34% 27% 23% 15%

A ** F F * N* N N
80 30 50 - 30 29 21 32 17 18 13 19 21 25 15
Yves-Francois Blanchet 8% 6% 10% - 11% 8% 6% 22% 6% 6% 5% 16% 7% 9% 5%
** HU* LN*
1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you believe that Prime Minister Trudeau should resign as leader of the Liberal Party in 2024‘-’

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 35 54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 541 12 228 401 372 38 184 361 418 83 306 318 294
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
676 335 338 3 195 240 241 103 195 220 158 73 206 199 198
Yes - he should resign as Liberal Leader and Prime Minister
of Canada 68% 69% 67% 22% 69% 69% 65% 70% 71% 66% 65% 64% 69% 71% 64%
*% * *
325 148 167 9 86 106 132 43 81 115 86 41 94 80 110
No - he should stay on as Liberal Leader and Prime Minister
of Canada 32% 31% 33% 78% 31% 31% 35% 30% 29% 34% 35% 36% 31% 29% 36%
*% * *
1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




